

Event Name	Report of the Training Program on Lightning awareness
Event date	13 th November 2023
Event venue	Conference hall, Harippad Block Panchayath, Alappuzha
Details of the event	A training on Lightning awareness program was conducted for thozhilurapp thozhilalies in Harppad Block Panchayath. Training programme was organized by District Disaster Management Authority Alappuzha in collaboration with Harippad Block Panchayath, Alappuzha, Mahatma Gandhi Desiya Grameena Thozhilurapp Padhathi office, Alappuzha and Kerala State Disaster Management Authority on 13 th November 2023. Inauguration was done by Smt Rukmini Raju, President Harippad Block Panchayath. Block Development officer, Junior Superintendent, Hazard Analyst and other Disaster Management officials participated in this programme. A topic on Lightning and precautionary measures was facilitated by Sri Fahad Marzook, Hazard Analyst ,Kerala State Disaster Management Authority ,Trivandrum and fire and rescue operations, drowning prevention related session was carried out by Sri. Santhosh Kumar, Fire and Rescue Officer, Fire and Rescue Station Kayamkulam. Total 65 members were participated in this training.
Number of females	65
Number of males	0
Number of trans	0
genders	
Number of children	0
Resource person/organizer from the side of SDMA/DDMA	Sri Fahad Marzook, Hazard Analyst ,Kerala



Photos





Videos

NA